To Be Published Friday, October 15, 2021 Akron Beacon Journal

LEGAL NOTICE SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC HEARING AND REGULAR MEETING SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

The Board of Trustees of Sagamore Hills Township will hold a Public Hearing and Regular Meeting at Sagamore Hills Township, 11551 Valley View Rd., Sagamore Hills, Ohio, 44067, on Tuesday, October 26, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. for the following:

Recommendations from the Zoning Commission regarding Sagamore Hills Zoning Resolution Section Five Commercial District and Section Sixteen Oil and Gas Regulations.

The public hearing is being held so that residents can state any comments they may have to the amendments.

The proposed changes are available for examination at Sagamore Hills Township Town Hall during normal Township business hours, Monday through Thursday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and on the township website www.mysagamorehills.com. Written comments may be submitted to the Zoning Inspector, Ray Fantozzi, prior to the meeting and to the Board of Trustees at the meeting.

Paul Schweikert, Chair Sagamore Hills Board of Trustees